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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 263

AN ACT to amend 452.01 (2) (intro.), (@), (b) and (d), 452.01 (3e) and 452.137 (2)oamdate 452.01 (2) (h),

452.01(3) (dm), 452.01 (3) (h) and 452.01 (5m) (d) of the statugkating to: the role andiefinition of a real estate
broker.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in to aperson who only publishes or disseminates verbatim
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: informationprovided by another person.
SEcTION 2m. 452.01 (3) (dm) of the statutes is
createdo read:
SecTion 1. 452.01 (2) (intro.), (a), (b) and (d) of the 452.01(3) (dm) Any employe of an attorney under

statutesare amended to read: par.(h) if all of the following are true:
452.01(2) (intro.) “Broker” means any person not 1. The employes activities are directly supportive of
excludedby sub. (3), who does any of the following the attorneys provision of legal services to the attorreey’
(a) For anotheandfor commission, money or other  client.
thing of value,negotiates or &rs or attempts to negeti 2. The employes activities are activities that tla¢
atea sale, exchange, purchase or rental of an interest otorneymay perform under path).
estatdn real estate; 3. The employe is under the direction and supervision

(b) Is engaged wholly or in part in the business of sel of the attorney
ling real estate to thextent that a pattern of real estate SecTioN 3. 452.01 (3) (h) of the statutes is created to
salesis established, whether or not such real estate isread:
ownedby such person;Five sales in one year or 10 sales 452.01(3) (h) Attorneys licensed tpractice in this
in 5 years is presumptive evidence of a pattern of sales.statewhile acting within the scope of their attorne}i-
(d) For another and for commission, money or other cense.

thing of value hegotiates or &rs or attempts to negeti SecTioN 4. 452.01 (3e) of the statutes is amentied
atea sale, exchange, purchase or rental of any businessiead:
its goodwill, inventoryfixtures or an interest thereior, 452.01(3e) “Brokerage service” means any service
SecTioN 2. 452.01 (2) (h) of the statutes is created to describedunder sub. (2) (a) to-{dh) provided by a bro
read: ker to another person.
452.01(2) (h) For anotherand for a commission, SecTion 5. 452.01 (5m) (d) of thetatutes is created
moneyor other thing of value, promotes the sale, ex toread:
changepurchase, option, rentat leasing of real estate 452.01(5m) (d) Providing advice tohe client re

or business opportunities. This paragraph does not applygardingthose matters within the scope of the knowledge,

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
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skills and training required for licensing a®m@keror of any client ahead of the interests of another clietiiten
salespersonnder this chapter transaction

SecTION 6. 452.137 (2) of the statutes is amentted SecTION 7. Initial applicability.
read: (1) Thetreatment of section 452.01 (2) (b) of the-stat

452.137(2) A broker who represents more than one utesfirst applies to real estate sales that close on fibe-ef
client in a transaction owes the duties specified in s. tive date of this subsection.
452.133(2) to eaclclient but may not place the interests




